M " \.} .
4( i »

-

After recording, please return to:
Harich Tahoe Developments
Attn: Collection Department
Post Office Box 5790
Stateline, Nevada 89449
ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association ("Assignor"), as Trustee of the Ridge
Tahoe Timeshare Mortgage Trust 1991-A, having the address of One Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor,
San Francisco, California 94111, for value received, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, assign,
transfer, and set over, without recourse, unto Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership,
having the address of Lake Village Professional Building, Suite 11, 295 Highway 50, Post Office Box 5790,
Stateline, Nevada 89449, all interest of Assignor in and to the following deed(s) of trust covering real
property, more particularly described therein, located in Tahoe Village, Douglas County, Nevada, which
deed(s) of trust are recorded in the Official Records of said Douglas County and are described in attached
Exhibit A which by this reference is incorporated herein, together with the Note therein described, and the

monies due and to become due thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused these presents to be executed by its duly

authorized agents on the _13th day of __March ,199_5 .
Bank of America Natiopal Trust and Savings Association
By: 3G ON\QJ"\\\QV
Name: Bakul Mehta

v Title: Trust Officer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)s.
County ofSan_Francisdo
On March 13, 1995 before me,

% personally appeared ____Bakul Mehta ////////LLILLLLLLLLLIILLILLII01L
VYITTITIITITIIISIIINIIIINIIIITINIIIINIIIIIIIIIINA

X personally known to me

or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(é) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal ' __FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

357843
BKO335P61730



- GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

Countyof __San Francisco

On__March 13, 1995 beforéme, Injy Shediac Shami

personally appeared __Bakul Mehta

[] personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

INUY. SHEDIAC SHAMI ESS m\y hand and official seal

COMM. #397635

12/ Notary Public — Califomia
/) SANERANCISCOCOUNTY UAA_
=27 My Comm. Expires JUN 20,1997
- L St e e L dab A Injy Shediac Shami
'_' P e Rl agfeN v

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this formi.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
[ ] INDIVIDUAL
] CORPORATE OFFICER
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S) :
[J PARTNER(S) L] LMITED
] GENERAL
(). ATTORNEY-IN-FACT NUMBER OF PAGES
[ 1 TRUSTEE(S)
[0 GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
[] OTHER:

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(iES)

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

agogaz  BKD39SPEIT3L @




Assignment of Deeds of Trust

March 1, 1995

Page 2

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST

371 4640C

- 3717940C

3706344C
3715313A

3717213A
3109321A

37164268

3717026A

Goldhahn, Emlly $9,000.00
Beard, Danny Ray
Montgomery, Gary L. $9,000.00
and Debbin D.
Higgins, Deborah E. $9,000.00
Corpuz, Vincente P. $15,980.00
and Dolores
Schaal, Charles D. $15,750.00
Fisher, Florence M. $12,400.00
Andronis, Gail E.O.

~ Snellenberger, John $10,440.00
and Nittaya
Poh, Soon K. & Olivia $15,980.00

397843

691

891

391
891

190
890

891

791

357
2198

2866
5300

4695

4582

252356

247091

245929
257766

218479
233711

258897

256240

REQUESTED BY

9% MR 15 A9 56

LINDA S%%'%ER

RECOR

gs
s 1 paotdoeruty

COUNTY .



