After recording, please return to:
Harich Tahoe Developments
Attn: Collection Department
Post Office Box 5790
Stateline, Nevada 89449

Sales of War

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association ("Assignor"), as Trustee of the Ridge Tahoe Timeshare Mortgage Trust 1991-A, having the address of One Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, for value received, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer, and set over, without recourse, unto Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership, having the address of Lake Village Professional Building, Suite 11, 295 Highway 50, Post Office Box 5790, Stateline, Nevada 89449, all interest of Assignor in and to the following deed(s) of trust covering real property, more particularly described therein, located in Tahoe Village, Douglas County, Nevada, which deed(s) of trust are recorded in the Official Records of said Douglas County and are described in attached Exhibit A which by this reference is incorporated herein, together with the Note therein described, and the monies due and to become due thereon.

monies due and to become due thereon.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereur authorized agents on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>Marc</u>	ito caused these presents to be executed by its duly handle by the hand of the
By: Batul	nal Trust and Savings Association  Mohlo  I Mehta
	t Officer
) s. County of San Francisco	
On <u>March 13, 1995</u> b	efore me,
personally appeared <u>Bakul Mehta</u>	///////////////////////////////////////
_X personally known to me	
or	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ler/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
	357843

BK0395PG1730

## **GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	
County of San Francisco	
On <u>March 13, 1995</u>	before me, <u>Injy Shediac Shami</u>
personally appeared <u>Bakul Mehta</u>	
personally known to me	
or	
	ovidonos
·	
that he/she/they executed the same in	e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	_ ` \ ` /
INJY SHEDIAC SHAMI COMM. #997635 Notary Public — California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 20,1997	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Injy Shediac Shami OPTIONAL
\ \	
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED	
☐ GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)	
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	•
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

BK0395PG1731



## **EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST**

ACCOUNT #	NAME	LOAN AMOUNT	воок	PAGE	DOCUMENT
3714640C	Goldhahn, Emily Beard, Danny Ray	\$9,000.00	691	952	252356
3717940C	Montgomery, Gary L. and Debbin D.	\$9,000.00	891	742	247091
3706344C	Higgins, Deborah E.	\$9,000.00	391	357	245929
3715313A	Corpuz, Vincente P. and Dolores	\$15,980.00	891	2198	257766
3717213A	Schaal, Charles D.	\$15,750.00	190	2866	218479
3109321A	Fisher, Florence M. Andronis, Gail E.O.	\$12,400.00	890	5300	233711
3716426 <b>B</b>	Snellenberger, John and Nittaya	\$10,440.00	891	4695	258897
3717026A	Poh, Soon K. & Olivia	\$15,980.00	791	4582	256240

REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

N OF FICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO... NEVADA

'95 NAR 15 A9 56

357843 BK 0 3 9 5 PG 1 7 3 2 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
SPAID DEPUTY